Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration number should have been 1,350,298, not 1,350,248 previously recorded on Reel 001270 Frame 0357. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from Atcor, Inc. to Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atcor, Inc.		01/05/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation
Street Address:	16100 South Lathrop Avenue
City:	Harvey
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60426
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1350298	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125548000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Angela K. Steele/Pattishall McAuliffe et

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela K. Steele
Signature:	/Angela K. Steele/
Date:	05/11/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0115

900024442

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1

source=aDESIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATCOR, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 16100 South Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426 (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of and has adopted and has used the trademark "A (design)" under Registration No. 1,350,298, registered July 23, 1985 in U.S. Class 13, International Class 6 for "METAL PIPE AND TUBING", and

WHEREAS, ALLIED TUBE & CONDUIT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 16100 South Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said trademark "A (design)", Registration No. 1,350,298, and all common law rights plus the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration therefor, namely Registration No. 1,350,248, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used and all claims and demands at law or in equity that Assignor now has or may hereinafter acquire on account of any infringement of said trademark prior to the date hereof.

ATCOR, INC.

	By: Tota A Comito	
State of Illinois	Name: PETER L. PLEMISTED	
County of C O O	Title: Secretary	
Sworn to before m day of November	994. S	
Mayory Q. Ve	nder Lintgeren	
Notary Public	\overline{U}	
TI & WITCOFF, LTB WACKER DRIVE	**************************************	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/1/08 hannin mannin ma

ALLEGRETTI & WITCOFF, Ltp. 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 715-1000

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0117